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] REPORT %

of the

Za32. LABORATORY __ & .

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

ro: FBY, Memphis (44-1987) Date: :muylﬂ. 1970
FBI File No. m
Re: MURKIN tob.no.  De700109058 LF

Specimens received 1.'-70
Q413 Envelope postmarked "PHILADELPHIA PA A AM 30 DEC 1969"
bearing handwritten address "U.S. DistFict Court Judge,
Robert M. McRae, Jr. Memphis, Tennessee"

Q414 First page of handwritten letter beginning "Dear Judge
McRae, Jr; As a Goverment Informer, I am giving..." and
ending "...The truth is that"

Q415 Second page of handwritten letter beginning "1 attended
Communist schools..." and m "eos Learn to pray to 'Goa'"

Q416 Envelope postmarked "PHILADELPHIA PA, DEC 17 P.M." bearing
handwritten address "U, 8. District Court Judge,
Robert M. McRae, Jr. MNemphis, Tenn."

Q417 MMMcmmmnut“m
m McRae, Jr. You are wrong..."” and ending
".e.with his Comnie Negroes."

ALSO SUBMITTED: Newspaper clipping; Leaflet entitled It Can Happen Here
Result of examination:

Specimens Q413 through Q417 were searched in the
Letter File without effecting an identification.
Copies are not being added at this time.

Specinens Q413 through Q416 contain no watermarks,
indented writing of significance or any other identifying
characteristics which would assist in determining their source.
Specimen Q417 and the ALSO SUBMITTED material comtain no indented
writing of significance.

‘nnmtm-twlumtm«nm«uwumtd
from sheets of stamps.
IS /(388 - 57/

The submitted material is returned buput.x ————INDEXED .
Photographs have been made. ; 0 fLadery ﬁ\'

R

———— =
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1/15/70
AIRTEL
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (uu-38861)
ATTN: TFBI LABORATORY
FROM: SAC, PHILADELPHIA (4h-1368)(P)

SUBJECT: MURKIN

Re Memphis letter dated 1/5/70. /

Enclosed herewith for the Bureau are sample
handwritings of VICTORIA CRAIG, aka "Yankee". The writing
is being fbrwardcd to the Laboratory because of the
gsimilarity in handwriting in referenced letter and the
handwriting of VICTORIA CRAIG.

VICTORIA CRAIG, 48uY Strahle Street, Pennypack
Gardens, Pa., is employed at the Western Savings Fund
Society, Broad and Chestnut Streets, Philadelphia. Mrs.
CRAIC was first contacted by this office on March 29, 1966,
when the name VICTORIA CRAIG, 4644 Strable Street, Penny-
pack Gardens, Philadelphia, Pa., was found in a group of
4%%6" cards naintaincd in a file card box at "Minutemen"
headquarters. At the time she appeared extremely emotionally
unstable and claimed she had been a member of various sub-
versive organizations for over 20 years. She said she had
been an informant for HERBERT PHILBRICK in these matters.

She said she lived in Arlington, Mass., for most
of her life but her husband and she moved to Florida and
through some unexplained misfortune they lost their home.

She came to Philadelphia about one vear before the interview.

At the time of the interview, Mrs. CRAIG carried
a large shopping bag with the official letters from prominent
personages which included letters from legislatures, RTICHARD
Cardinal CUSHING of Boston, General WALKER and some letters
from "REBEL", whom she identified as HBRBERT';Z§}BRICK

- Mamphis Searchzd' )
SRS RN s
EMC:kpb

9 - Bureau (#4=38861) (Encls. 7)(RM) — /248 - 570
2) = Philadelphia (44-1368)
1 - 157-1721 (VICTORIA CRAIG)
(8) iV Inds “’”‘“"‘””7”'
u‘)s/ Filed o —————
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PH 44-1368

By letter dated 7/21/65, the Boston Office
indicated that Mrs. CRAIC was a notorious letter writer
who made generalized allegations of government mishandling
and the Communist menace. According to this letter, she
is known to use exaggeration, diatribe, and vituperation
in her correspondence.

At the time of the interview, Mrs. CRAIC insisted
she loved her country and burst intc tears a& the thought
she was being investigated. She insisted the Minutemen
were extremely loyal people and that she knew absolutely
nothing which she felt might be dangerous in them. Since
that time Mrs. CRAIGC has forwarded to the Philadelphia
Of fice numerous pamphlets put out by resistance type groups
and Quaker groups concerning anti Vietnam war activities.
Philadelphia Office accepts information from her but she
h;sincver been directed in any way to help the Philadelphia
Office.

The Laboratory is requested to compare the hand-
writing of Mrs. CRAIG with sample handwritings furnished
by Memphis. If the Laboratory so desires, they can keep
the samples for their records as they need not be returned
to Philadelphia.

L
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DIRECTOR, FBI (ATTN: FBI LABORATORY) (44-38861) 1/5/70

uyhmu (44-1987) (P)
MURKIN

The following items are enclosed herewith to the Bureau:

| (1) Envelope postmarked Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, Dec. 30, 1969,
addressed, "U, 8, District Court Judge, Robert M. Mc Rae, Jr.
Memphis, Tenn.,"

(2) Xerox copy of Item No. 1,

(3) Original 2-page letter dated December 29, 1969, addressed to
U, S. bPistrict Court Judge, ROBERT M., McRAE, JR., and ending
"Learn to pray to 'God*," nm was received im Item No. 1,

(4) Newspaper article captioned, "James Earl Ray Loses Court Suit,"™
vhich was contained in envelope described as Item No. 1.

(5) Pamphlet entitled, "It Can Happen Here," which also was con-
tained in eanvelope described as Item #1.

(6) Xerox copies of Items 3, 4, and 5,

(7) Envelope postmarked Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, Dec. 17, 1969,
addressed, "U, 8, District Court Judge, Robert M. McRae, Jr.,
Memphis, Tenn,"

(8) Christmas card which was received in Item No. 7. This card
contains a handwritten message beginning, "Judge McRae, Jr.
You nrolw.:q..." and ending, "V, S, Security Training
lm S~ ."

(9) Xerox coples of Items 7 and 8.

Xerox copies of Items 1, 3, 4, 5, 7 and 8 are also being
forwarded with copies of this communication to the Phi lphu Ooffice.

3 - Bureau mc.-m(nnm MAIL) KQ@\‘M' *:;‘7

(3'- Pniladelphia (Enc. ~6) (Info.) o % mgg}

égi:'.'.""“ C//(/ CJ\ :;‘9_@‘8‘:19,70# |
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United States District Judge ROBERT M, McRAE, JR.,
Memphis, Tean., made the original items described above avail-
able to the Memphis Office, January 2, 1970. Judge McRAE
stated that obviously these communications were directed to
him as a result of newspaper publicity about his having ruled
against JAMES EARL RAY in RAY's suit seeking to void a series
of contracts between JAMES EARL RAY and his former attorneys
and to forbid publication of certain information in connection
with the slaying of Dr, MARTIN LUTHER KING., Judge McRAE gave
this ruling in U. 8. District Court, Memphis, Tean., 12/1/69.

Judge MNcRAE stated he realizes that the contents of
the two communications in question do not constitute a violation
of any Federal law and that these communications do not contain
threats to do bodily harm. He stated that these communications
have been handled by numerous friends and that he wanted to make
these communications available to the FBI in view of the fact
that perhaps the same anonymous person may have written similar
communications to other people connected in some way with this
case. Judge McRAE was also of the opinion that the FBI perhaps
maintained a file on such anonymous communications. Judge McCRAE
stated he would abide by any decision the FBI makes in connection
with action to be taken on these letters. In summary, he stated
his reason for referring the letters to the FBI is merely
informative and that he does not desire to know the results of
any possible action taken.

REQUEST OF THE BUREAU:

The Laboratory is requested to search the handwriting
on the original communications through the Anonymous Letter File.

«~LEADS -~
THE PHILADELPHIA DIVISION (INFORMATION)

Copies of this communication and copies of the
enclosures described above are being made available to Philadelphia
inasmuch as the envelopes bear the Philadelphia postmark and it
is possible the same anonymous person may have writtem other
letters to the Philadelphia Office.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



TO

FROM

SUBJECT:

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 . .

MAY 1562 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

DIRECTOR, FBI (100-445914) DATE: 9/30/69
SAC, PHILADELPHIA (157-2979) (C)

JAMES BEVEL
RM - BN

Enclosed herewith are 1l coples of an LHM, dated

and captloned as above.

Copies are béing forwarded to Atlanta because of

1ts interest in SCLC; to New York where BEVEL has frequently

appeared; and to Memphls because of BEVEL's connection wlth

MURKIN.

Source 1ls PH 897-R.

Coples are belng forwarded to MI, NISO, OSI,

Secret Service, and USA, EDPA,.

Bureau (100-445914) (Enc. 11) RM
Atlanta (Fnc. 1 Info
Memphis EEnc. 1 2Info
New York (Enc. 1) (Info)
hiladelphia (157-2979)
4U4-1368 (MURKINg
- 100-47194 (scrc §
1 - 170-53 (PH 897-R)

ENG/lam | 44 /%S 568

(9) LS T

EHERED
| I S I S |

{2

S ((l“/”d
indaxed TRt

HMdM«“f~ff""“*f§"'ff“Tfﬁ

Buv IT € Savinece Rande Regn the
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTICGATION
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania

In Reply, Please Refer to

File No.

September 30, 1969

JAMES BEVEL

Source, who has furnished reliable information
in the past, advised he heard from a friend that James
Bevel reeently made the statement that he, Bewel, was
going to ''college". Bevel was then asked why he was going

"to college and replied "God told me to".

SOurce, who is familiar with many Black Nationalists_
in the Philadelphia area and Black Nationalists-type
organizations, stated Bewel has not been active in any
organization in the Philadelphia area and that he is considered

"nuts" by Black Nationalists in the Philadelphia area.

This document contains neither recommendations:
nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI
and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not
to be distributed outside your agency.

44 y3¢.9-567

~-1%~  S:arched

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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Jeta

-FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) o .— | .

] ) FBI
s | , - Date: 7/31/69

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

AIRTEL
Via
(Priority)
TO: - DIRECTOR, FBI (100-445914)
FROM: SAC, PHILADELPHIA (157-2979)
SUBJECT: JAMES BEVEL
RM - BN
Enclosed herewith are 11 copies of an LHM entitled
as above. One copy is being forwarded to Atlanta, New York,
and Memphis.
Source is PH 897-R.
Copies have been furnished locally to NISO, MI,
0SI, Secret Service, and U.S. Attorney.
2 - Bureau (100-445914) (ENCL. 11)
1 - Atlanta (Encl. 1) :
1 - Memphis (Encl. 1)
-1 - New York (Encl. 1) : é
4} - Philadelphia (157-2979) ‘ g}__. '
O (1D~ 44-1368 (MURKIN) l/é/v /36 '5’@
1 - 100-47194% (SCLC) . .
- 1l - 170-53 (PH 897-R) Searched ... '
- ! . Serialized...... e YA,
EMC/cfs,f Vi o T W
o9y W~ Indexed......z.s : -
L ‘ ‘ Filed pe ‘,’./2,0 il

~

Approved: Sent . M Per
Special Agent in Charge

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



UNITED STATES DEPARTA@ENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Reply, Please Refer to 'Philadelphia, Pennsylvania
File No.
July 31, 1969

JAMES BEVEL

Source who has furnished reliable information in
the past advised that JAMES BEVEL has currently returned !
to Philadelphia but is not living at 919 North 18th Street.

He is at the present time temporarily residing in an apart-
ment in South Phlladelphla. "

Source adv1sed that most of the Black communlty
feel BEVEL is a "psycho" and that in source's oplnlon,
BEVEL is not considered highly among Black militants.in
the Philadelphia area. Source advised that in his discus-
sions, BEVEL appears to find it hard to continue a conver-
sation in that he never scecems to stay on one subject..

This document contains neither recommendations nor
conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the
FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents
are not to be distributed outside your agency.

Aﬂp/jéfq{éém,
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FD-36 (Rev, 5-22-64) ¥

-Date: 5/7/69

(Type in pluintext or code)

|
i
|
i
|
|
Fal :
|
|
I
{
|
|
!

Vig ATRTEL ATRMA TL o
‘ - (Priority) j
___________ S D
70 SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987)
FROM sAC, ‘/JACKSON (157-9586)

SUBJECT: MURKIN

Re Buresu airtel, dated 4/7/69; Birmivgham airtel
to Rureau, dated 4/15/69, and Jackson airtel to Bureau,
dated 4/18/69.

/
2 - Mewmphis (¥nc. 13) (BM) 2 - Minneapolis (Znc. 6) (RM)
2 - Albany (Enc. 2) (BRM) 2 - Mobile (Fnc. &) (RM)
2 - Albuguexque (Enc. 2) (RM) 2 - Newark (Enc. 2) (RM)
2 - Atlanta (Enc. 8) (R¥) 2 - New Haven (fnc. 2) (D)
2 - Birmingbam (Enc. 10) (RM) 2 - New Oxeans (Enc. &) (M)
2 ~ Buffalo (Enc. 2) (RM 2 - New York (Enc. 4) (RM)
2 -~ Chavlotte (Enc. 3) (RM) 2 - Oklahoma City (Enc. 5) (BMy
2 - Chicago (Enc. 7) (RM) Z\S Cmaha (Enc. 7) (RM)
2 - Cincivnati (Enc. 3) (RM) <:;& ~ Philadelphia (Fuc. 3) (RM)
2 - Clevelaid (Enc. 5) (RM) 2 - Richmond {(Enec. 3) (RM)
2 - Columbiz (Enc. 5) (RM) 2 - Sacramento (Fnc. 3) (RM)
’ 2 - Dallas (Enc. 8) {(RM) 2 - 8t. Louis (Enc. 8} (RM)
;&;ﬂ 2 - Denver (Inc. &) (RIM) 2 - S83lt Lake City (Fnc. 3) (R
p ‘/}/ 2.« Détroit (Enc. 8) (BRM) 2 -« San Antonio (Enc. 2) {(RM)
4 (Q 2 ~ Houston (¥nc. 3) (RM) 2 -« San Diego (Tnc. 2) (Ri)
gﬁﬁgm Y. 2 - Indianapolis (Enc. 9) (RM) Z - Savannah (Enc. 6) (EM)
' \gf)g}'z ~ Jacksonville (Enc. 4) (RM) 2 -~ Seattlie (Ernc. 2) (RW)
9@ v, 2 » Kansas City (Enc. 3) (Ri) 2_~ Springfield (¥nc. }O) (RM) .
‘Qépjgfﬂ-Kmoxville (Enc. ©) (RM) 2 - Tampa (Enc. 6) (Rif) . r/f
AP \\ Little Rock (Enc. 9) (M) 2 = Jackson YU, 12T - 5‘é..

/
%Jévxﬁ/é““ Los angeles (Znc. 2) (RI) JSCibal  Frrie dae ZINDEKED_,—
A?q5v>2 ~ Touisville (Enc. 5) (RM) (88) smmuvpj;jkmﬁnﬁégL_
2 - Miami (Enc. 6) (RM) faY 121968
2 Miluankee (Fnc. 6) _(BMY oA _fogmracivee dA
- o (L0 AL
Approvel: Sent M Per .o O D
’ Special Agent in Charge #ﬂﬂlﬁ}b A - ‘ VJVVQ

Jn AH ] I "

-
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JN 157-9586

Enclosed for each office, except for Memphis and
Birmingham, is one copy of referenced Bureau airtel, dated
4/7/69.

Ag directed by Bureau, a review of all motel records
for the period March 29, to April 3, 1968, of motels in Corinth,
Miss., made and the names of those individuals registered at the
motels during this period have been obtained, and their names
are revealed on appropriate FD-302s. One copy each of the
FD-202s, where appropriate, are being submitted to the
appropiate offices, as set out below:

¥D-302 ' - Division

Mrs. LOUISE BREWER, Mgr.
Round-Tovn Motel ' Birmingham
Chicago
- Dallas
Detroit
Indianapolis
Jacksonville
Kansas City
L.ittle Rock
Louisville
Menphis
Miami
- Milwaukee
New York
Omaha
St. Louis
Springfield
Tampa

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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JN 157-9586

FD-302

© Mr. DON M. STRICKLAND, Mgr.,
Holiday Inn Motel

WALTER COUTURE, Mgr.

Cannoneer Motel

Division

Atlanta
Birmingham
Charlotte
Chicago
Cincinnati
Columbia
Dallas
Denver
Detroit
Houston
Indianapolis
Jacksonville
Kansas City
Knoxville
Little Rock
Louisville
Memphis

Albany
Atlanta
Birmingham
Cincinnati
Denver
Detroit
Indianapolis
Kansas City
Knoxville
Memphis
Miami

>' Milwaukee

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

Miami
Minneapolis
Mobile
Newark
New Haven
New Orleans
New York
Oklahoma City
taha

- “Philadelphia

‘Richmond
Salt Lake City
Savannah

- Seattle

Springfield
Tampa

.Minneapolis
Mobile

New Orleans
New York
Oklahoma City
Omaha

~Fhiladelphia
Sacramentn
St. Louis
Savannah
Springfield
Tampa



JN 157-9586

FD-302

BROOKS PHILLIPS, Owner,
Southern Motel

HOWARD STARNES, Mgr.,
Illinois Motel

WILLIAM PHILLIPS, Owner,
Phillips Motel

H. C. FREEMAN, Owner and
Operator, Carona Plaza Motel

Divis ion

Atlanta
Birmingham
Charlotte
Chicago
Columbia
Dallas
Kansas City

Atlanta
Birmingham

‘Chicago

Cleveland
Dallas
Detroit

' Indianapolis

Jacksonville
Kansas City

Atlanta
Birmingham
Cleveland
Columbia
Dallas

" Detroit

Kansas City
Knoxville

Birmingham
Chicago
Cleveland
Dallas
Denver
Houston

‘Indianapolis

Kansas City
Louisville
Memphis

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

Little Rock
Louisville
Memphis
Mobile

New Orleans
St. Louis

Knoxville
Little Rock
Memphis
‘Milwaukee
~Mobile
\ 8t. Louis
"Savannah
Springfield
Tampa

Little Rock
Los.Angeles
Memphis
Omaha
Sacramento
St. Louis
San Diego

Miami
Minneapolis
Mobile

Oklahoma City

.Omaha

Salt Lake City

San Antonio
Savannah
Springfield



JN 157-9586

FD-302

Division

. Mrs. FREDDIE GLOVER, Owner,

Merry Acres Motel

Birmingham
Little Rock
Men phis

Mrs. BERRY (SHIRLEY) SMITH,

Owner and Manager,

El-Ray Motel

Birmingham
Chicago
"Cleveland
Columbia
Dallas
Detroit

Mr. PAUL HAYES, Mgr:,

Dixie Court

J. H. WICKER, Mgr.,

No-El Motel

Memphis
Milwaukee

Albuquerque
Atlanta
Birmingham
Buffalo
Detroit
Indianspolis
Knoxville

Mrs. €, N, PRUETTE, Owner,

Teetotum Motel

Mrs. BERRY (SHIRLEY) SMITH,
" Nite-~Fall Motel

Memphis

Atlanta
Indianapolis
Little Rock
Memphis
Minneapolis

.
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

Milwaukee
Minneapolis
Springfield

_ indianapolis
- Memphis

Miami. .
New Orleans

- St. Louis

Springfield

Little Rock

" Memphis

New Orleans
Oklahoma City
Savannah
Springfield
Tampa

Omaha
Richmond

- St. Louis

Springfield



IN 157-9586

A Xerox copy of each motel registration has been
made by the Jackson Division, and copies of these registrations
are béing maintained in the bulky exhibit file of Jackson
File 157-9586.

It is noted on the registrations that there is
registration from Saskatchewan, Canada, at the Round-Town
Motel, and a registration from Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada,
at the Holiday Inn, during the pertinent period. 1t is
being left to the discretion of Memphis, the Office of
Origin, as to whether appropriate LHM should be submitted
to the Bureau to have these individuals identified in Canada.

The names of those individuals appearing on the motel
registrations who reside within the Jackson Division are being
identified through indicés: check in the Jackson Office and
appropriate credit and criminal being conducted within the
cities in which they indicate they reside,

LEADS:

ALL RECEIVING OFFICES

All offices receiving copies of this communication
will review the FD-302s which they have received for names cf
those individuals who reside within their respective divisions
and will review the names through the approp¥ iate office indices
and will identify the individual through appropriate credit and
criminal check, and if deemed advisable, will interview the

individual if there is a p0531b1l1ty of any association with
JAMES EARL RAY.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FD-36 {Rev, 5-22-64) =

FBI
Date: 5/7/69

Transmit the following in

. (Type in plaintext or code)
N

Via AJRTEL ATRMATL
£ - . (Priority)
TO: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987)
FROM: SAC, JACKSON (157-9586)

SUBJECT: MURKIN

Re Bureau airtel, dated 4/7/69; Birmingham airtel
to Bureau, dated 4/15/69, and Jackson airtel to Bureau,
dated 4/18/69.

2 - Memphis (Enc. 13) (BRM) 2 - Minneapolis (Enc. 6) {(Rt)
2 - Albany (Enc. 2) (RM) 2 -~ Mobhile (Enc. 6) (RM)
2 - Albuquerque (Enc. 2) (RM) 2 - Newark (Enc. 2) (RM)
2 - Atlanta (Enc. 8) (RM) 2 -~ New Haven (Enc. 2} (RM)
2 - Birmingham (Enc. 10) (RM) 2 - New Orfeans (Enc. 6) (RM)
2 - Buffalo (Enc. 2) (RM) 2 - New York (Enc. 4) (RM)
2 - Chaxlotte (Enc. 3) (RM) 2 - Oklahoma City (Enc. 5) (R}
2 - Chicago (Enc. 7) (RM) ' - Omaha (Enc. 7) (RM)
2 - Cincinnati (Enc. 3) (RM) <:§:> Philadelphia (Enc. 3) (RM)
2 - Cleveland (Enc. 5) (RM) 2 - Richmond (Fuc. 3} (RM)
2 - Columbia (Enc. 5) (RM) 2 - Sacramento (Enc. 3) (RM)
2 - Dallas (Enc. 8) (RM) 2 - St., Louis (Enc. 8) (RM)
2 - Denver (Enc. &) (RM) 2 - Sz2lt Lake City (Fnc. 3) (Ri)
2 ~ Detroit (Enc. 8) (RM) 2 - San Antonio (Enc. 2) (RM)
2 - Houston (Enc. 3) (RM) 2 - San Diego (Enc. 2) (RM)
2 - Indianapolis (Enc. 9) (RM) 2 - Savannah (Enc. 6) (RM)
2 - Jacksonville (Enc. 4) (RM) 2 - Seattle (Enc. 2) (RM)
2 - Kansas City (Enc. 8) (RM) 2 - Springfield (Enc. 10) (RM)
2 - Knoxville (Enc. 6) (RM) 2" - Tampa (Enc. 6) (RM)
2 - Little Rock (Enc. 9) (RM) 2 < Jackson / . -
2 - Los Angeles (Emc. 2) (RM)  JSC;bal /’//\7 &y "1349’/
2 -« Louisville (Enc. 5) (RM) (88) zgé\‘}(‘{_EPTNDEXE%—
) FILED. &
2 - Miami (Enc. 6) (RM) , Yl ]
2 - Milwaukee (Enec. 6) (RM) NA _":‘w_ghsgin »
| | [ [
Approved: Sent M Per

Special Agent in Charge
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JN 157-9586

Enclosed for each office, except for Memphis and
Birmingham, is one copy of referenced Bureau airtel, dated
4/7/69.

) As directed by Bureau, a review of all motel records
for the period March 29, to April 3, 1968, of motels in Corinth,
Miss., made and the names of those individuals registered at the
motels during this period have been obtained, and their names
are revealed on appropriate FD-302s. One copy each of the
FD-302s, where appropriate, are being submitted to the
appropiate offices, as set ocut below:

- FD-302 D.ivision
Mrs. LOUISE BREWER, Mgr. :
Round-Town Motel Birmingham

Chicago
Dallas
Detroit
Indianapolis
Jacksonville

Kansas City
Little Rock
Louisville
Memphis
Miami
- Milwaukee
New York
Omaha
St. Louis
Springfield
Tampa

5
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




JN 157-9586

FD~302

Mr. DON M., STRICKLAND, Mgr.,
Holiday Inn Motel

WALTER COUTURE, Mgr.
Cannoneer Motel

Division

Atlanta
Birmingham
Charlotte
Chicago
Cincinnati
Columbia
Dallas
Denver
Detroit
Houston
Indianapolis
Jacksonville
Kansas City
Knoxville
Little Rock
Leuisville
Memphis

Albany
Atlanta
Birmingham
Cincinnati
Denver
Detroit
Indianapolis
Kansas City
Knoxville
Memphis
Miami

- Milwaukee

. Miami

Minneapolis
Mobile

Newark

New Haven

New Orleans
New York
Oklahoma City
Omaha ‘
Philadelphia
Richmond

Salt Lake City
Savannah
Seattle
Springfield
Tampa

.Minneapolis

Mobile

New Orleans
New York
Oklahoma City
Omaha
Philadelphia
Sacramento
St. Louis
Savannah
Springfield
Tampa
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JN 157-9586

FD-302

* BROOKS PHILLIPS, Owner,
Southern Motel

HOWARD STARNES, Mgr.,
Illinois Motel

WILLIAM PHILLIPS, Owner,
Phillips Motel

H, C. FREEMAN, Owner and
Operator, Carona Plaza Motel

Divis ion

Atlanta
Birmingham

* Charlotte

Chicago
Columbia
Dallas
Kansas City

Atlanta
Birmingham

‘Chicago

Cleveland
Dallas
Detroit

“Indianapolis

Jacksonville
Kansas City

Atlanta
Birmingham
Cleveland
Columbia
Dallas

" Detroit

Kansas City

Knoxville

Birmingham
Chicago
Cleveland
Dallas
Denver
Houston
Indianapolis
Kansas City
Louisville
Memphis

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

Little Rock
Louisville
Memphis
Mobile

New Orleans
St. Louis

Knoxville
Little Rock
Memphis
‘Milwaukee
“Mobile
\ St. Louis
'Savannah
Springfield
Tampa

Little Rock
Los..Angeles
Memphis
Omaha
Sacramento
St. Louis
San Diego

Miami
Minneapolis
Mobile
Oklahoma City
Omaha

Salt Lake City
San Antonio
Savannain
Springfield



!sﬁ" g

JN 157-9586

FD-302

Mrs. FREDDIE GLOVER, Owner,
Merry Acres Motel

Mrs, BERRY (SHIRLEY) SMITH,
Owner and Manager,
El-Ray Motel

Mr. PAUL HAYES, Mgr.,
Dixie Court

J. H. WICKER, Vgr.,
No-E1l Motel

Mrs. G. N. PRUETTE, Owner,
Teetotum Motel

Mrs. BERRY (SHIRLEY) SMITH,
Nite-Fall Motel

Division

Birmingham
Little Rock
Men phis

Birmingham
Chicago

“Cleveland

Columbia
Dallas
Detroit

Memphis
Milwaukee

Albuquerque
Atlanta
Birmingham
Buffalo
Detroit

Indianapolis

Knoxville
Memphis

Atlanta

Indianapolis

Little Rock
Memphis
Minneapolis
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Milwaukee
Minneapolis
Springfield

, indianapolis

Memphis
Miami. .
New Orleans

-St. Louis

Springfield

Little Rock

"~ Memphis

New Orleans

Oklahoma City

Savannah
Springfield
Tampa

Omaha

, Richmond

St. Louis
Springfield




JN 157-9586

A Xerox copy of each motel registration has been
made by the Jackson Division, and ccpies of these registrations
are béing maintained in the bulky exhibit file of Jackson
File 157-9586.

It is noted on the registrations that there is
registration from Saskatchewan, Canada, at the Round-Town
Motel, and a registration from Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada,
at the Holiday Inn, during the pertinent period. It is
being left to the discretion of Memphis, the Office of
Origin, as to whether appropriate LHM should be submitted
to the Bureau to have these individuals identified in Canada.

The names of those individuals appearing on the motel
registrations who reside within the Jackson Division are being
identified through indicés: check in the Jackson Office and
appropriate credit and criminal being conducted within the
cities in which they indicate they reside.

LEADS:

ALL RECEIVING OFFICES

All offices receiving copies.of this communication
will review the FD=302s which they have received for names of
those individuals who reside within their respective divisions
and will review the names through the appropr iate office indices
and will identify the individual through appropriate credit and
criminal check, and if deemed advisable, will interview the
individual if there is a possibility of any association with
JAMES EARL RAY. ' _ '

-
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 —
MAY 1862 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

. oo

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

TO : SAC (44-1368) (cC) DATE: 8/7/69
FROM SA EDWARD M. COLE
SUBJECT: MURKIN . '

Leads in this matter have been covered.
There is no further investigation warranted. Therefore,
it is recommended this case be closed.

%,
49

i

<ij::;p44-1368 r___j{f{::é%éélzzsg?;ﬁf
SEARCHED '

——
EMC/lam ' SEmAuzsn_vQ_F,Nngxm
(1) AUGT

FB
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|

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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TO

FROM

SUBJECT:

OPTIONAL. FORM NO, 10
MAY 1862 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8 :

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

: SAG (Ll4=1368) DATE: /, 3/- é/

SA JAMES J. FINLEY

MUBKIN

Re Jackson airtel dated 5/7/69.

The following investigation was conducted by SA JAMES J.
FINLEY in an effort to identify individual listed on page
23 of Fd302 as GEOR®E A. MYERS, Rout ekila Road,
Doylestown, Pa, Tennegisenix License The following
investigation was conducted on 7/11/

Review of the maps for Bucks County, Pa which includes
Doylestown, Pa contained no listing for a Tumekila Road.

Sgt CARL SAUER, Pennsylvania State Police Warrington, Pa
which covers Doylestown,Pa area advised that maps of that
organijzation do not list any road of that name,

Review of the 1969 Bell Telephone Directory for Doylestown
and Vicinitytdetermined there was no listing for anyone by the
name of GEORGE A, MYERS,

Maps of the a rea of Doylestown ', Pa listed a Limekiln
Road. Review of the above telephone directory determined there
was no listing for such an individual with this address,

Contact with the Doylestown Post Office , Doyleétoﬁn,Pa
which covers Limekiln Road determined the Post 0ffice has no
listing for a GEORGE A. MYERS , Limekiln Road, Doylestown,Pa

On 7/23/69 MRS, BETTY KITTY, Bucks County Credit Bureau,
Which covers Doylestown,Pa advised that the files of the
bureau contained no information for a GEORGE”A. MYERS of either
Tumekila Road or Limekiln Road, Doylesto n,pa.

%%v/{?éf_ \5-65

SEARCHED- AANDEXED. . gz
seRiALIZkoZ L LprieD . 7|

JULE 1 !.%9

FBI —mHILADELPHIA
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Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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TO

FROM

SUBJECT:

5010-106-01

N
OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11,6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

SAC(4L4~-1368) P, DATE: 6/2,/69
SA THOMAS F. LEWIS
MURKIN

Re Jackson airtel to Memphis 5/7/69.
RE: JAMES W. MYERS, Wayne, Pa,

On 5/16/69 CHIEF JOHN W. LITZENBERG(NA), Radnor Twp.,
P, D,, Wayne, Pa. advised SA THOMAS F. LEWIS records of that
department contained no arrest record for MYERS.,

The Chief noted that property records for that
township reflect the address 219 South Aberdeen Ave., Wayne,
Pa. is owned by the Philadelphia Suburban Water Co., Bryn
Mawr, Pa.

The Chief made discreet inquiry among the police
officers of that department who advised that MYERS is reliable
and stable person who has resided at this residence for at
least the past 20 years. He is reportedly employed by
Philadelphia Suburban Water Co. in an executive level. He
travels a great deal for the company.

On 6/2l4/69 MR. FLOYD J. KRAFT, Voters Registration
Commission, Delaware County Courthouse, Media, Pa. advised
SA LEWIS the records of that office reflect MYERS registered
to vote in September 1949 from 219 South Aberdeen Ave.,
Wayne, Pa. and has been listed as a voter from this address
since that time. He was born 12/9/03 in Michigan and his
occupation is listed as Civil Engineer. He was previously
registered to vote in 1937 at Kenoska, Wisconsin,

In view of the occupation and age of MYERS, as well
as reputation and the fact MYERS reportedly travels extensibely
on business, no further action is being taken in this matter
relative to MYERS.

56—

SEARCHED______INDEXED.___
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Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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TO

FROM :

SUBJECT:

_5010-108+01

OPTIONAL. FORM NO. 10 .
MAY 1862 EDITION .
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6 >

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
 Memorandum

SAC, (44~1368) . ... DATE:. 6/20/869 .
SA JAMES E. CARROLL

MURKIN

Re Jackson airtel to Memphis 5/7/69..

Reairtel set forth a list of individuals who
stayed at motels in the Corinth, 8., area during the
period 3/29-4/3/68.  Among the ¥ist of individuals who
stayed at the Holiday Inn, Highway 72, West Corinth, Miss.,
were the names IR..C. -EY, P.O. Box 515,“Lgngugg;.

«Pawy—and Mr. and Mrs. WAL R SHIPLEY, 8105 Ardmore Avenue,
Philadelphia, Pa. Reairtel requested that credit and
criminal checks be made relating to these ind1v1duals
and if deemed advisable, these individuals would be
interviewed if there was any possibility of association
with JAMES EARL RAY.

On 6/2/69 ROBERT MOLLENHAUER, Superintendent,
U.S. Post Office, Lansdale, Pa., advised that ARTHUR C.
FARLEY, holder of P.0. Box 615, is President of the Artco
Corporation, Hatfield, Pa. MOLLENHAUER believed FARLEY
has operated this business for several years and is
considered to be a highly reputable individual.

" HERBERT KRIDER (NA), Hatfield Borough PD, Hatfield,
Pa., advised that his records do not contain any derogatory
info concerning Mr. ARTHUR C. FARLEY. He believed Mr.
FARLEY resides in the Main Line area outside Phlladelphaé,
Pa., traveled extensively in oonjuetzon with his business,
and generally has an excellent reputation.

ARTHUR C. FARLEY, President, Artco Corporation,
Hatfield, Pa., was interviewed by SA JAMES E. CARROLL
on 6/2/69,. From official records he ascertained that

@ 44-1368
JEC.reM A )38 P-F

SEARCHED 2 INDEX
SERIALIZEDZ A FILED

FIN 101963
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Bz@" U.S. Savings Bo egulaTyy on @yrotl Savings Plan
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PH 44-1368

\

he had been in Mississippi on business during latter March
and early April 1968. FARLEY said his company manufactures
heavy duty shelving equipment and has franchises operating
in M1531seippx. He said during the aférementioned period
he was in Mississippi to work w1th hls franohgee dealer
WILLIAM SCHIESZ. .

Records on flle at the Norristown Credit Bureau,
Norrlstown, Pa., reviewed on 5/29/69 through the cooperation
of Miss ROSLYN NOVAK, Credit Supervisor, disclosed FARLEY
is President of Artco Corporation, Hatfield, Pa. The records
pertaining to this company have been on file since 5/4/59.

At that time FARLEY was. &l years of age, married and had one
child. His address is listed as Wessex House Apartments,
Apartment 206, Saint Davids, Pa. He previously resided

at 807 Longfzeld Road, Erdertheim, Pa. Records do not

gomery Counuy Telephone Directory
P +.s as a resident of 8105

On 6/12/69 records on file at the Voters Regzstratxon
Commission. office, Montgomery County, Norristown, Pa.,
. disclosed the followxng info pertaining to WALTER PENN
SHIPLEY, JR.; occupation banker, residence 8105 Ardmore
Avenue, Wyndmoor, Pa., since 8/11/37:

He has resided in this vot district since 1927,
He is described as white, male, born in Pennsylvania,
§'11", gray hair, blue eyes. He married STRAWBRIDGE SHIPLEY
who resides at 8105 Ardmore Avenue, Wyndmoor, Pa. She has
lived at her current address since 8/11/37 and has resided
in her voting district since 1927. She is described as white,
female, born 1906 in Pennsylvania, 5'5 1/2", brown hair,
green eyes. Both WALTER PENN SHIPLEY and MARY STRAWBRIDGE

_SHIPLEY registered as voters on 8/11/37. r

On 6/12/69, Miss ROSALYN NOVAK, Supervisor, Norristown
Credit Bureau, Norr;stown, Pa., advised she was unable to
locate any listing of WALTER or MARY SHIPLEY, 8105 Ardmore

Avenue, Wyndmoor, Pa.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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PH 44-1368

Officer ROBERT WILSON, Springfield Township PD,
Wyndmoor, Pa., advised on 6/12/69 departmental records
do not contain any listing of the SHIPLEYs. Officer WILSON
believes the SHIPLEYs are elderly retired people.

In view of the age of WALTER SHIPLEY (age 72)
it is not feélt feasible to conduct any interview with h1m
or his wife. There is no evidence that they have any
knowledge of JAMES EARL RAY.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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> ey ' Ve
FD-36 (Rov. 5-22-64) ‘ ‘

i
|
R ~— |
|
|
FBI }
|
Date: 6/2/69 ]
|
Transmit the following in '
{Type in plaintext or code) :
ATIRTEL |
Via : —
' (Priority) I
! B =
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI
FROM: SAC, PHILADELPHIA
SUBJECT: JAMES BEVEL
RM - BN ‘
BUfile 100-445914
PHfile 1572979
MURKIN
BUfile 44-38861
PHfile 44-1368 (C)
Re Bureau airtel, 5/15/69.
Enclosed herewith are 11 copies of an LHM entitled
JAMES LUTHER BEVEL. Enclosed for Memphis is one copy and for
Atlanta and New York three copies of this LHM. Copies are being
forwarded to NISO, 0SI, MI, Secret Service. '
First source is PH 897-R. Second source is Captain
TOMMIE FRYE, Commissioner's Office, Philadelphia PD, who requesteh
his identity be kept confidential if given outside the Bureau.
Captain FRYE and his squad escort Rev. ABERNATHY wheneyer:
ABERNATHY is in town. ABERNATHY did not say where BEVEL was
staying but made the statement mentioned in LHM.
UACB, Philadelphia will conduct no further investigati&n
to locate BLVEL for interview. ,
New York is requested to determine location of BEVEL.
4 - Bureau (Enc. 11) 3 - NewYork (Enc. 3)
2 - 100-445914 (JAMES BEVEL) (MURKIN)
2 - 44-38861 (MURKIN) ' (BEVEL)
3 - Atlanta (Enc. 3) (ScLC) '
1 - 100-5728 (COMINFIL SCC) ’J ladelphia (157-2879)
1 - (JAMES BEVE \‘}.)’* 44-1368 (MURKIN)
1 - CAURKIN) —2) \ N T - 100-47194 (SCLC)
Er{( Lam S 1 - _l'z:"li)ﬁ’\ e m}‘}\& "é, pafichad 179 S o G S T e—

(lS)M

@27 A T\ < §
Y. 'f%,’('{(/’(’ _4[4_ = /—5 ,r/Scn'cliz:-d‘ : Lﬁ o i mem
/7')" Approved: V‘«,{//&s a ! \‘)SQnt A

A,

M__ Der_.

PR .
T idgReU.

,' ™NCharge

e 51858
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{n Reply, Please Refer 1o

I7ile No.

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania

June 2, 1869

JAMES LUTHER BEVEL

The New York Times on March 18, 1969, carried a
story concerning an interview of JAMES BEVEL in which BEVEL
stated a letter was turned over to the Memphis Police on
approximately April 3, 1968, which contained information that
Dr. MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR., was to be assassinated while in
Memphis. ' '

A source, who has furnished reliable information
in the past and who is familiar with Southern Christian
Leadership Conference (SCLC) activities in the Philadelphia
area, advised in April 18689 that BEVEL was in a mental
hospital in-New York. :

On May 18, 1969, a track meet was held at Villanova
University, Villanova, Pa., and the proceeds from the track
meet were sent to SCLC. )

A second source, who has furnished reliable infor-
mation in the past, advised he was present with Rev. RALPH
ABERNATHY, Director, SCLC, at the track meet. This source
advised while with ABERNATHY he met BEVEL at the track meet.
Source stated BEVEL was extremely quiet and did not act in
his usual manner. Source stated he mentioned this to Rev.
ABERNATHY who stated, "BEVEL is in another world." Nothing
further was said.

On May 20, 1969, the first source contacted people
active in SCLC in Philadelphia and was told BEVEL is no longer
in Philadelphia. One person stated "BEVEL is in New York,"

This document contains neither recommendations nor-

conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is
loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be

distributed outside your agency. .
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Yol [3 L-55F
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v

LY INFORMATION AS INDICATED

e separate form for each record desired

360

2 B

A/"{ITLE INFORMATION ‘//EGISTRATION INFORMATION OPERATOR INFORMATION
e} g
L.P.
Title NMZM Regis. No. W 5/0\(3 Plate No.
Date Issved By Date Issved By Date Issved By
Assig.Rec.No. Fee Date Date
Make and TRANSFERRED FROM
Type of Body Make of Car Opr.No. Yirs
Mfr's No. Title No. Date issved By
R.P. Seat. Suspended
Chassis Wt. Capy. Mfr's No. Lic.Revoked
Letter Year Ton Date of
Model Model Model Trf.Rec.No. Birih
Amt.Encumb. Trf.Date Fee Sex Wt. Ht.
Suspended Color Color
Favor of Lic.Revoked _ of Eyes of Hair
INFORMATION CONCERNING
Address - n name and addross is Imown)
Acqd. From
Address
Date Fee
Tyve Al s SR o0y
Remarks: MAY 2 6 1969
nlr—rnlu-\u:'u?:::"‘ — |
AT 7 7a
CHECKED /7/‘/;7 WS Pl el
By By By By
Date Date Date Date
24
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RMV-135 %}ﬁp%
-6 ¢ L by "'r, ’
(h-6h ) gl DO NOT SEND

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA . APPLICATION
. DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE - . -FOR o CASH OR STAMPS
BUREAU. OF MOTOR VEHICLES ‘ INFORMATION

HARRISBURG, 17122

NAME: o siAct pHGHL N

ADDRESS: : ! % /

Makes application for Information to be used for:

Zipcode

Purpose (How you will use information)

Dealer's Name and Address from whom you purchased Lease or Contract:

"This is in reply to your recent communication.

Section 1306 of the Yehicie Code provides that the Secretary of Revenue may
supply information relating to encumbrance, Learner's Permits, Operator’s Licenses and
the Registration and Titling of Vehicles, and shall require the payment of a fee of Fify
Cents for each record. -

As a part of our service 1o Owners and Operators, information will be furnished
free on inquiries coming from Owners or Operators concerning their own records.

- Fee will also be waived in cases where information is needed in order to enforce
violations of Motor Vehicle Law or trespass, providing sufficient oxplanation is given
to establish that fact under ‘‘purpose’’ in the space provided above.

A foe of Fifty Cents (3.50) is requir.ed with all requests for encumbrance infor-
mation.

List on reverse side of this Form all data available, then indicate clearly by a
check mavk ( - ) exactly what infcrmufion is desired and attech a Check or Money Order
in the amount of Fifty Cents, or an information Coupon in fieu of Check or Money Order.
Coupons for this purpose are sold by the Department in books of Twenty (20} at $10.00
per book. :

A separate fee must be used for each recerd desived.

Yery truly yours,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



S LY INFORMATION AS INDICATED E’/
ed

(Ose separate form for each record desir

iy seg

TITLE INFORMATION REGISTRATION INFORMATION OPERATOR INFGRMATION
y L.P.
Title No/,4 /7 7;?Xd€ Regis. No. QE ;(ﬂ 7f Plate Ne.
Date Issued By Daote Issued By Date Issved : By
RN .
Assig.Rec.lNo. Fee Date Date
Moke ond TRANSFERRED FROM
Type of Body Moke of Cur“ Opr.No. Yr.
Mér's No. Title No. Date issved By
H. P. Ssat. . Suspended
Chessis Wt. Capy. Mé's No. Lic.Revoked
Letier Year Ton . Date of
Model Model Model Trf.Rec.No.. Birth
\j Amt.Encumb. Tet.Date Fee Sex Wt. Ht.
Suspended Color Color
Favor o Lic.Revoked__ of Eyes, of Hair
. INFORMATION CONCERNING
Address when nome'ow is known)
o & Ll
Acad. From Last Known Address E /
Present Address

Address
Date Fee
Type Appl. SEARCHED _._Z_INDEXED oy,

SERIALIZED- =~ FILED — t j.._ 7

/ v

Remarks: -MAY 26 1969

. FBIp— PHILADELPHIA

(. A [ 2

L S~ Vv — 1 \/’{:

CHECKED

By By. By By
Dete Date Dote Date

S S 5eE - &S
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RMV~135 , _ '
(h 6h ’ N ‘."'- )
A . 5 DO NOT SEND
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA APPLICATION ——
- DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE - FOR. . CASH OR STAMPS
BUREAU OF MOTOR VEHICLES INFORMATION ‘ ‘

HARRISBURG, 17122

| : A.A_D‘DRESS: ) = .. | 2 -' /;-5 / |

Makes application for information to be used for:

Zipcode .

Purpose (How you will use information)

Dealer’s Name and Address from whom you purchased Lease or Contract:

“This is in reply to your recent communication.

Section 1306 of the Vehicle Codé provides that the Secrstary of Revenue may
supply information relating to encumbrance, Learner's Permits, Operator’s Licenses and
the Registration end Titling of Vohiclos ond shull require ihe payment of a fee of Fifty
Cents for each record. ’ .

" As a part of our service to Owners and Opeﬁfors, information will be furnished
free on inquiries coming from Owners or Operators ‘éencerning their own records. -

Fee will also be waived in cases where information is needed in order to enforce
violations of Motor Vehicle Law or trespass, providing sufficient éxpianation is given
“to establish that fact under ““purpose’’ in the space provided above.

A ff;e of Fiﬂy Cents i$.50) is reqﬁirod with all requests for encumbrance infor-

mation. - . . . -

. List on reverse side of this Form all dcfu avaiidble, then indicate clearly by a
_ check mark () axncfly what information is desired and attach a Check or Money Ordor
. _ in the amount of Fifty Cents or an Informoﬁon Coupon in liev of Check or Money Order.
Coupons for this purpose are sold by the Department in books of Twenty (20) ot $10.00
per book.

A separate fee must be used for each record desired.

Yery truly yours,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



S’JLY INFORMATION AS INDICATED ’/ S Co @
" (Use separate form for each record desired)® : i ‘F
‘ ' Y36

|/ TITLE INFORMATION “/REGISTRATION INFORMATION | ~OFPERATOR INFORMATION
1 o . o L.P..

Title No. Regis. No?w A 7 2o 6s Plate No.

Date Issued By Dote Issued By Date issved___. -~ _By

Assig.Rec.Ne. : Fee Date Date

Make and TRANSFERRED FROM

Type of Bedy - Make of Car _ . Opr.No'.-' L Yr.

Mf=’s Mo. Title Mo. Date issved By

H. P. Seat. . - .. Suspended -

Chassis Wt Capy. Mfr's No. ___ : Lic.Revoked

Letior Year Ton Date of

Model Hedel _____ Model Trf.Rec.No. . . Birth

Am¢t. Encumb. Trf.Date Fee Sex Wt. Ht.
Suspended . Color . Color

Favor of o i Lic.Revoked "~ i of Eyes " of Hair

INFORMA T!ON CONCERNING
Address , . , (Use only when name and address is known)

Name __ MU c %@é‘d
Acqd. From . Last Known Address /ﬂ Ca /4’/‘ é/
. . APresenf Adére;s | //5114% /ﬂ

Address
Date Foe - ___—__—__'_’___ Y
: D T SEARCHED..__._INDERED:
Type Appl. ' ' ' SERIALIZED.W._._.HLED .—274
MAY 26 1969
Remarks: ' . FBler PHILADELPHIA
(O EZE ]
CHECKED //é/::—, 5 & “‘6;5%
By By — By : By
Detw Doie — Date ‘qfl)?te':\&zﬁ
| /\//l\, > F”* / ﬁ//
, “4 196G V)
Jd €y /

y Al
hﬁa&_“ \,‘&'" f

\ b
.
SN,
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RMV-135 B
(L4-6k ) Pk ’ \ ’
RS y DO NOT SEMD
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLYANIA APPLICATION ——
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE - : FOR . CASH OR STAMPS
BUREAU OF MOTOR VEHICLES INFORMATION

HARRISBURG, 17122

F

=

PR ek ] i] 8
NAME: MRICT A TN

TR
[ ;~- - k
=6/
ADDRESS: .

Makes application for information to be used for:

Zipcode

Purpose (How you will use information)

Dealer’'s Name and Address from whom you purchased Lease or Contract:

This is in reply to your recent communication.

Section 1306 of the Yehicle Code provides that the Secratary of Revenue may
supply information relating to encumbrance, Learner’s Permits, Operator’s Licenses and
the Registration and Titling of Vehicles, and shall require the payment of a fee of Fifty

" Cents for each record. : ' .

As a paﬂﬂ of our service to Owners and Operators, information will be furnished
free on inquiries coming from Owners or Qperators concerning their ewn records.

Fee will also be waived in cases where information is needed in order to enforce
violations of Mofor Yehicle Law or trespass, providing sufficient explanation is given
“to establish that fact under “‘purpose’’ in the space provided above.

A fee of F.iﬂy Cents ($.50) is required with all requests for encumbrance infor-
mation. - . : ‘

List on reverse side of this Form all data avaifable, then indicate clearly by. a
check mark () exactly what information is desired and attach a Check or Morey Order
in the amount of Fifty Cents, or an Information Coupon in lieu of Chock or Money Order.

Coupons for this purpose are sold by the Department in books of Twenty (20) at $10.00 -
per book.

" A separate fee must be used for each record desired.

Yery truly yours,

" 2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



S Y INFORMATION AS INDICATED B

(% separate form for each record desired)

@, |

%z/%/xf &

e
/T!TLE INFORMATION /REGISTRATION INFORMATION J ERATOR INFORMATION
L.P.
Tltle No. m Regis. /{/79/f/é Piate No.
Dcfe Issuedé///éz Doéﬁ d{ éol 57,1‘ ;5 ;2 ; Date |ssued By
j .
Assig.Rec.Ne. Fee.
. o
Make and | TRANSFERRED FROM
v 7
Type of Bo¢ ake of Car Ope.No. Yr.
Mér's No.w +Title No. Date {ssued By
H. P. eat. Suspended
Chossis We. Capy. Mfr's No. Lic.Revoked
Letior Year Toa Date of
Medel Model Model Trf.Rec.No. _ Birth
Amt. Encumb. Trf.Date Fee Sex Wi, Ht.
Suspended Color Color
Favor of Lic.Revoked ___ of Eyes of Hair
INFORMATION CONCERNING
Address (Use only when name and address is known)
Name Af W

Acqd. From

Last Known Address ”/é%# /‘ 7—,06@?/% '/0346

Present Address

A(/o?@m A

Address /—\
| - ﬂﬂ/ 2of RS ol s
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.- : ; : DO NOT SEND
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA APPLICATION —_—
DEPARTMENT-OF REVENUE A ~ FOR- - - . CASH OR STAMPS
BUREAU OF MOTOR VEHICLES - INFORMATION.

HARRISBURG, 17122

NAME: B. MCLAUGHUN

ADDRESS: L | /[;/5/ | | .

Zipcode _____
Makes application for Information to be used for: ‘

Purpose (How you will use information)

_\Deale_r's Name and Address from whom you pufchosed Lease or Contract:

This is in reply to your recent communication.

Section 1306 of the Vehicle Code provides that the Secretary of Revenve may
supply information relating to encumbrance, Learner's Permits, Operator's Liconses and
the Registration and Titling of Vehicles, and shall require fhe payment of a fee of Ffffy

" Cents for each record. T

As a pﬁﬁ of our se;yi;:e to dwpers and dpemtors, informaticn will be furnished
free on inquiries' coming from Owners.or Operators concerning their own records.

- Fee will also be waived in cases ‘where information is needed in order to snforce
violations of Motor Vehicle Law or trespass, providing sufficient explanation is given
to establish that fact under “‘purpose’” in the space provided above.

A foe of ‘Fiﬂy Cents (-3.50) -is .re.quired with ;:II ﬁqﬁesis for encumbrance infor-
mation. Con . o . .

List on reverse side of this Form all data available, then indicate cleariy by o
check mark ( ) exactly what information is desired and attach a Check or Money Ordor
in the amount of Fifty Cents, or an Information Coupon in liev of Check or Money Order.
‘Coupons for this purpose are sold by the Dopomnont in books of Twenty (20) at $10.00
per book.

A separate fee must be used for each record desired.

Yery truly yours,

o

o 2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



RMV=136 (6-67)
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BUREAU OF MOTOR VEHICLES

®

REQUEST FOR
INFORMATION

D,
NUMBER

MAIL RECEIVED.
FORWARDED BY

RETURN TO

OF

SECTION

INSTRUCTIONS
-

SUPPLY INFORMATION INDICATED BY -

e

TITLE II’FORMATION

REGISTRATION INFORMATION

%RATOR INFORMATION

WL E NO, i

DATE ORIG. ISSUED... /

ASSIG. REG. NO.

MAKE AND
TYPE OF BODY.

SEATY ‘CAPY: s G

IS TRUCK EQUIPPED WITH CAB? .....ccoevrvennns
NO.WHEELS....coicos

«NO.AXLES.,.....coiveivmnvsnaisncene

TYPE OF
i S T A e

WHEEL

SQ.IN.

BNBHP s BIRAICES o ess e aiasanes

REGIS. No . Dy el )
%’7/7' = K;zi@ 5 3(’?7
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SUSPENDED
LIC.REVOKED,.........
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/'7‘
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DATE ISSUED.........coconumrmnnssnsscinsans
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oy L o e o

MONTH ... RS dseAAS
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s DAY

RESTRICTIONS |

LETTER
MODEL.......
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SMODE i
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MODEL. o,

PENNA.CLASS OF REGISTRATION ....ccccovvennn.
AMT: ENCUNB s i R asey

PAVOR:OF, .G ocsamismmrssimmma

ACQDL FROM ;i sianisiilesismvisnivassves sansinsa siss

ADDRESS L. iy ieumssrzriens e

EXAM. APPROVAL DATE .. .cocciiimuiinivemieiins
LSSV BD: BY. s R L S VS e

TYPEAPPL iaiaias B G s bnremisindvans
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CURRENT ADDRESS couruivemuinfus
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Mey 15, 1969

To SACs York (44-1809
‘ 2 gl elphie («-lau)

From: Director, ¥BI (44-38861)
MURKIN

BeliYairtel to Bureau dated 5-13-69.

New York and Philadelphia should mpintain contect
with sppropriate sources to determine the wheresbouts of
Reverend Jemes Bevel in order that he may be interviewed
regarding his statement in the "New York Times"™ on 3-18-608,

If it is determined that Bevel is in 2 hospital or
institution, the Bureau should be advised as to complete cir-
cumstances of such confinement, including opiniom of doctors
and suthorities as to uvu-uhw of interviewing Bevel before
any such isterview with Bevel is conducted.

Keep Buresu advised of results of contact with
sppropriate sources.

1 - Memphis (Info) (44-1987)
1 - Atlanta (Imfo

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FD-36 (Rev. 12-13-56)

Transmit the following in et L=

!

® _

FBI

Date: ‘14 /69

S S Y e I e

r-

Vi R e sos Gl s
(P rivrity or Method of Mailing)
o T s s i A B s B Bt e e e S bnadubis
TO; DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
FROM: SAC, yﬂnls (44-1987) (¥)
SUBJECT: MURKIN
p By airtel dated 4/7/69, the Bureau advised that in
a third "Look" magazine article, WILLYAM BERADFORD HUIE states
that JAMES EARL RAY had spent the night of 4/2/68 in a motel
near Corinth, Miss, The Bureau instructed Jagkson to review
motel records in and wround Corinth to determine the identities
of individuals registered there during the period 3/29/68 to
4/3/68, By airtel dated 4/18/69, the Jackson Office advised
the Bureau that motel records at Corinth, Miss,, bhad been
revieved under the subject’s true pame and alianses and had been
reviewved for subject's Alabama licensme number, Nothing
identifiable with the subject was loanted,
2 - Bureau 2 « Mimmi
2 - Albany 2 - Milwkukoe
2 - Albuquerdque 2 = Minneapolis
2 - Atlanta 2 - Mobile
2 - Birmingham 2 = Newark
2 - Buffalo 2 - New Haven
2 - Charlotte 2 - New Orleans
2 -~ Chicago 2 ~ New York
2 - Cincinnati Oklahome City
2 - Cleveland 2 - Omanha
2 - Columbia (‘? Philedelphis
2 - Dallas = Richmond
2 - Denver 2 - Sacramento
2 - Detroit 5t . Tasgls
2 - Houston Seit Leke City
2 - Indianapolis nm Antonio
2 « Jackson s Disgo
z T Jle!lollVill".‘ S 0. W 10 I i .
2 - Kansas City vattle ¢¢’ /3/4 ¥— 550
2 - Knoxville SEARCH D
3 - Little Rock 1pe SERIALZED, s u;‘izf
2 - Los Angeles . Memphis MAYI 610
2 - Louisville JCH; jup FBlesPHILA 69
, e PO P A
.i;'f,_/'
Approved: ? CA‘ ki s Sentiarittey M Per
"l

Spovclynt in

Charge

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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ME 44-1987

By airtel dated 3/7/69, copies of which were not
_ furnished the Bureau, the Jacksomn Office set out leads for ‘
those offices to whom copies of this communication are designated.
These offices have been reguested to interview several hundred’
persons who spent the night in motels at Corinth, Miss., on or
about 4/2/68.

In view of the fagt that more than a year has passed
since these persons stayed over might at Corinth, and since
similar investigation of this type im this case bhas previously
been unproductive, and since HAUIE has admitted that RAY
frequently is untruthful in statements te him, and further
since it is not believed that it is of any particular importance
to establish whether or not JAMES FARL RAY stayed over night
at Corinth on 4/2/68, all offices will disregard the leads set
out in Jackson airtel dated 5/7/69, unless specifically advised
by the Bureau to cover same.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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|
FBI :
Date: 5/13/69 :
|
Transmit the following in - !
(Type in plaintext or code) :
AIRTEL [
Via i
(Priority) |
e e e e s A e e ORI e T ) B T,
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (4%-38861)
(100-438794%)
FROM: SAC, NEW YORK (44-1609)

w8 (Pav, §5-22-64)

. ® &

(100-14919%)

SUBJECT: MURKIN
(00: MEMPHIS)

COMINFIL SCLC
(00: ATLANTA)

RePHairtel to Director, FBI, dated 4/29/69,
captioned as above and requesting NY to locate JAMES BEVEL.

The Bureau has instructed PH to interview Rev.
JAMES BEVEL of SCLC for information in his possession regard-
ing his statement in "The New York Times", on 3/18/69, that
a letter was turned over to Mempvhis Police on approximately
4/3/68, which contained information that MARTIN LUTHER KING
was to be assassinated.

DECLASSIFICATION AUTHORITY DERIVED FROM
FBI AUTOMATIC DECLASSIFICATION GUIDE
oate. 3/le/25~ “h
sy, DISR74S72 | A (i SHS
L_Bureau e s b
(2-44-3886) (MURKIN) e
(2-100-438794) [ | SERIALIZED Zets ¢
-Atlanta (SCLC) | (' A
FBI

Y141969 |

adelphia N
4%-1368) (MURKIN)
1-100-47194)

(1-157-2979) (JAMES BEVEL)
2-Memphis (44-1987) (MURKIN)

3-New York
El-hh-16g9) ﬁ?U?KIN)) Classitied by (2080 2
1<100-1 919 2GLC Fxempt from CDS. Category
(1-100-157946) (JAMES BEVEL) :,,n”\cmuﬁhwhq%%tfiﬁzzzz %417
FLC: be Y
(1%) (e
Approved: Sent M Per

Special Agent in Charge
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NY 44-1609
100-149194%

By airtel dated 4/29/69, PH stated that PH 897-R
stated that RAYMOND (LNU) said that BEVEL had been in NY for
three weeks.

A lead was set out for NY to locate JAMES BEVEL,
and if in a hospital, attempt to determine the reason for
hospitalization.

The New York Operation of the SCLC is concerned with
fund~raising, and is under the overall supervision of STANLEY
LEVISON. NY has maintained close contact with NY 3810-S*, a
source close to STANLEY LEVISON, in an effort to obtain infor-
mation that JAMES BEVEL is hospita117ed in NY. This source

has provigded no information indicating that BEVEL is in the
NY area.

- There are over 100 hospitals in the Greater New York
area with no central repository of information concernlng
patients. NY doés not plan to canvass hospitals in view of
theN%ack of definite information about BEVEL being hospitalized
in .

No further action is being taken by NY as to BEVEL.

J

-0-
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